FILE NO. 090885

RESOLUTION NO.

284-07

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

[Urging all San Francisco Giants fans to vote for Pablo Sandoval to represent the Giants and San Francisco at the 2009 Major League Baseball All-Star Game]

Resolution to encourage San Francisco Giants fans to vote for Pablo Sandoval as an All-Star.

WHEREAS, Pablo Sandoval has an animated personality that fans of Major League Baseball and the San Francisco and Giants, both old and young alike, admire so much that he is lovingly called "Kung Fu Panda" in reference to his determination, skill, and thorough enjoyment of the game of baseball; and

WHEREAS, Pablo Sandoval is one of Major League Baseball's best hitter who is deserving to be a National League All-Star; and,

WHEREAS, Pablo Sandoval is a proven athlete who can successfully play many baseball positions and is currently a fantastic third baseman; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisor hereby urges all San Franciscans and all San Francisco Giants fans to visit SFGiants .com and vote early and often for Pablo Sandoval; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors urges all fans of the Giants to continue their voting through Thursday, July 9th at 1:00 PM to ensure that Pablo Sandoval represents the San Francisco Giants in the 2009 All-Star game.

Supervisors Avalos, Dufty, Alioto-Pier, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell, Mirkarimi BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 090885

Date Passed:

Resolution to encourage San Francisco Giants fans to vote for Pablo Sandoval as an All-Star.

July 7, 2009 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell, Mirkarimi

File No. 090885

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 7, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

0 0. Angela Calvillo lerk of the Board Date Approved ayor Gavin Ne om